
 

  

Sandra Lisi 
Acting Chief Procurement Officer 

Purchasing and Materials Management Division 
City Hall, 18th Floor, West Tower 
100 Queen Street West 
Toronto, Ontario M5H 2N2 

Kelly Lee McGarry 
Manager 
CSS, CMO, CSO & 
CCO 

 

 

Page 1 of 1 
 

 

 
 
 

November 18, 2022                                        Posted via Ariba (1 page)  
 
 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

REQUEST FOR TENDER FOR 
EXTENDED CLOSING DATE: DECEMBER 12, 2022, 12.00 NOON (Local Toronto Time) 

 
INTERIOR UPGRADES AT LONG TERM CARE HOMES, TORONTO 

 
ARIBA DOCUMENT NO. DOC 3703729406 

 
 

Please refer to the above Request for Tender (RFT) document in your possession and be advised 

of the following: 

 

REVISED CLOSING DATE: 

 

The closing date is revised from November 30, 2022 to December 12, 2022 

  

Should you have any questions regarding this addendum please contact Sunney D’Souza at 
Sunney.DSouza@toronto.ca. 
 
 
 
Please attach this addendum to your RFT document and be governed accordingly.  Bidders must 
acknowledge receipt of all addenda in the space provided in Part 4-Submisson Items, as per 
Section 1.7, Addenda in Part 1-RFT Process.  All other aspects of the RFT remain the same. 
 
 
Thank you, 
 

 
 
Reena Chadha 
Supervisor, CSS, CMO, CSO & CCO 
Purchasing and Materials Management Division 

mailto:Sunney.DSouza@toronto.ca

